* CALL US FOR ASSISTANCE AT R.H. SCALES COMPANY
WE CAN FAX YOU A SIMPLE-TO-USE AXLE WORK SHEET ORDER FORM
1
TRAILER AXLE BEAMS
NOTES:
1) "SF" in part # denotes straight axle
2) "DF" in part # denotes drop axle
(4" drop center of beam to center of

overall tip-to-tip dimension allows us to
figure what's being replaced
• an "outside of bracket to outside of
bracket" dimension on the torsion axle
being replaced or outside of frame to
outside of frame dimension of the trailer
being outfitted (should be same length)
• how do the axle mounting brackets allow
the axle to be mounted to the frame ?
• what is the "starting angle" of the axle
torsion arms (position of spindles) rela-
tive to the trailer frame, and is that angle
2
PART # TRACK HUB TIP-TO-TIP SPRING
FACE CENTER
6SF-42 42" 43" 49" 24-28"
6SF-59 59" 60" 66" 41-45"
6SF-62 62" 63" 68 1/2" 44-48"
6SF-73 73" 74" 80" 55-59"
6SF-74.75 74 3/4" 75 3/4" 81 1/2" 56 3/4 - 60 3/4"
6SF-79.5 79 1/2" 80 1/2" 84 1/2" 61 1/2 - 65 1/2"
6SF-81.25 81 1/4" 82 1/4" 88 1/4" 63 1/4 - 67 1/4"
6SF-84 84" 85" 90 1/2" 66-71"
6SF-86 86" 87" 92 1/2" 68-72"
6SF-88 88" 89" 94 1/2" 70-74"
6SF-MHU-88 88" 88" 93" 70-74"
6SF-91 91" 92" 97 1/2" 72-76"
6SF-94 94" 95" 101 1/2" 76-80"
6SF-96 96" 97" 102" 78-82"
6SF-100 100" 101" 105-3/4" 88-93"
6DF-73 73" 74" 80" 55-59"
6DF-74.5 74.5" 75.5" 82" 64-69 "
6DF-84 84" 85" 91" 66-71"
6DF-86 86" 87" 92.75" 68-72"
6DF-88 88" 89" 95" 70-74"
6DF-94 94" 95" 102" 76-80"
6DF-96 96" 97" 103" 78-82"
6,000 LB. TUBULAR AXLE BEAMS
( 3" TUBULAR WITH 1 3/4" X 1 1/4" STEP SPINDLES)
PART # TRACK HUB TIP-TO-TIP SPRING
FACE CENTER
3SF-43.5 43.5" 44.5" 49" 39-45 "
3SF-62 62" 63" 67 3/4" 45-50"
3SF-69 69" 70" 73 3/4" 52-57"
3SF-73 73" 74" 78 1/2" 56-61"
3SF-75.5 -3* 75.5" 76.5" 81" 71-77"
3SF-76.5 76 1/2" 77 1/2" 82" 72-76"
3SF-79 79" 80" 84 1/2" 74 1/2 - 80 1/2"
3SF-84 84" 85" 89 1/2" 67-72"
3SF-86 86" 87" 91 1/2" 69-74"
3SF-86.5 -3* 86.5" 87.5" 91 1/2" 69-74"
3SF-88 88" 89" 92 1/2" 71-76"
3SF-88 -3* 88" 89" 93 1/2" 71-76"
3SF-91.5 91.5" 92.5" 97" 87-93"
3SF-92 92" 93" 97 1/2" 87 1/2 - 93 1/2"
3SF-94 94" 95" 99 1/2" 77-82"
3SF-94 -3* 94" 95" 99 1/2" 77-82"
3SF-96 96" 97" 101 1/2" 79-84"
3SF-96 -3* 96" 97" 101 1/2" 79-84"
3DF-62 62" 63" 67 1/2" 45-50"
3DF-73 73" 74" 78 1/2" 56-61"
3DF-84 84" 85" 89 1/2" 67-72"
3DF-86 86" 87" 91 1/2" 69-74"
3DF-88 88" 89" 93 1/2" 71-76"
3DF-89 89" 90" 94 1/2 " 72-77"
3DF-93 93" 94" 98" 76-81"
3DF-96 96" 97" 101" 79-84"
*NOTE: Constructed with Larger 3” Diameter Tube
3,500 LB. TUBULAR AXLE BEAMS
(2 3/8" TUBE WITH 1 3/8" X 1 1/16" STEP SPINDLES)
PART # TRACK HUB FACE TIP-TO-TIP SPRING
CENTER
2S-49 49" 49" 53.5" 34-39 "
2S-51 51" 51" 55.5" 36-41 "
2S-54 55" 55" 59.5" 44-49"
2S-58 58" 58" 62.5" 47-52"
2S-60 61" 61" 65.5" 50-55 "
2S-62 63" 63" 67.5" 52-57"
2S-64 65" 65" 69.5" 54-59"
2S-70 71” 71” 75.5"  60-65 ”
2S-73 74" 74" 78.5" 63-68 "
2S-77 78" 78" 82.5" 67-72"
2S-84 85" 85" 88.5" 73-77"
2S-88 89" 89" 93.5" 78-83"
2,000 LB. TUBULAR AXLE BEAMS
(1 3/4" TUBE WITH 1" STRAIGHT SPINDLES)
GALVANIZED  AXLE BEAMS
BEAMS 2,000 LB.    2" SQUARE BEAMS
3,500 LB.    2" SQUARE BEAMS
PART # TRACK TUBE TIP-TO-TIP SPRING
CENTER
2S-49SQG A 49" 43" 54" Variable
2S-53SQG A 53" 46" 58" Variable
2S-57SQG A 57.13" 51" 62" Variable
2S-59SQG A 59" 53" 64" Variable
2S-65SQG A 65" 59" 70" Variable
2S-68SQG A 68" 63" 74" Variable
2S-75SQG A 75" 69" 80" Variable
2S-87SQG A 87" 81" 92" Variable
2S-89SQG A 89" 83" 94" Variable
2S-91SQG A 91" 85" 96" Variable
PART # TRACK TUBE TIP-TO-TIP SPRING
CENTER
3SF-73SQG B 73" 65.25" 78" Variable c
3SF-75SQG B 75" 67.25" 80" Variable c
3SF-77SQG B 77" 69.25" 82" Variable c
3SF-85SQG B 85" 77.25" 90" Variable c
3SF-87SQG B 88" 79.25" 92" Variable c
3SF-91SQG B 91" 83.25" 96" Variable c
A No flanges on above axles, 1-1/16” spindles with EZ-Lube Grease Fitting,
uses 8-91-90M, 8-259-91M or 8-259-91GM Marine Use Hub Assembly
B Above axles have flanges ,1-3/8 x 1-1/16” step spindles
with EZ-Lube Grease Fitting, can use HD Hubs or Disc